V3L F WASHINGTON STATE W\ :

. Recreationand \(O
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement Q/\l%
Project Sponsor: Eco Logical Research Inc. Project Number: 15-1443C
Project Title: Asotin IMW Monitoring PSMFC 2_015 Amendment Number: 1 /(W [
Amendment Type: 101 ¢« NmES
Cost Change

Amendment Description:

This cost increase amendment provides resources ($131,931) from the Dept. of Fish & Wildlife prOJect #15-1315
into this project for additional project support of the following:
Funds are needed because the current IMW monitoring budget being provided by Pacific State Marine Funding
Commission (PSMFC) has been reduced in 2016 to <$100,000 from an average of ~$250,000. It is critical at this
stage in the Asotin IMW to maintain the basic monitoring level to ensure its goals can be completed: namely to

. determine the effectiveness of LWD restoration methods, determine the causal mechanisms of habitat and fish
responses, and to provide recommendations for implementing LWD restoration in other watersheds. Fish
monitoring occurs in 12 sites, each 300-600m long, 4 in each tributary. Habitat monitoring occurs in 12 CHaMP
sites in Charley and North Fork Asotin Cr, each. 160-200m long. This project will support ESA listed steelhead
recovery. All data will be made publicly available. Data analyses will be conducted with other funds.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount %’ Amount %
RCO - PSMFC $73,643.00 100.00% $73,643.00 35.82%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $0.00 0.00% $131,931.00 64.18%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $73,643.00 100% $205,574.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms
- In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In withess whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington - Eco Logical Research Inc.
Recreation and Conservation Office

AGENCY:

BY:

Kaleen Cottinqham

TITLE: Director : TITLE: ?REJEW

DATE: _ 272 e FEB

- ) WA STATE
PSMFC Project Cost Change Amendment RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

AMENAGR1.RPT




